

## Family Terms & Conditions

Effective: October 6, 2023

To All Active Families:

The following terms and conditions apply to all individuals receiving services, foundation or support from More Than a Bed.

You agree to use the provided items solely to further a purpose or service related to assisting foster, kindship or adoptive children in your home. You may not sell, trade, barter or otherwise transfer the donated items in exchange for services, money or property.

\_\_\_\_\_ All reusable items received from More Than a bed should be donated back to More Than a Bed.

\_\_\_\_\_\_You agree to indemnity and hold harmless More Than a Bed, its donors, its affiliates, and each of its respective officers, directors, employees, agents, counsels, successors, and assigns, from and against, any loss, cost, damage, expense, or liabilities (including reasonable attorneys' fees) incurred in connection with any and all claims, including third party claims, that result from or relate to More Than a Bed's negligence or willful misconduct, or the manufacturing and assembly of the products donated by More Than a Bed.

Printed Name

Signature

Date